A —— —— —— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — -

SAT Fact Sheet for 2024-2025

On-Line Registration - www.collegeboard.org
New Brighton High School Code - 392895

Cost of SAT - $68.00, check, money order made payable to ""The College Board' and mailed along with application to College Board; or

Visit Website For Practice

Material!

Visa/Master Card/Diners Club and JCB; PayPal online. If you qualify, Fee Waiver Forms can be picked up in the High School Counseling

Department. Registration late fee is an additional $30.00.

Test Dates Registration Deadline Late Registration (Late Fee Applies)

Test Locations

August 24, 2024 August 9, 2024 August 13, 2024

October 5, 2024 September 20, 2024 September 24, 2024

November 2, 2024 October 18, 2024 October 22, 2024

December 7, 2024 November 22, 2024 November 26, 2024

March 8, 2025 February 21, 2025 February 25, 2025

May 3, 2025 April 18, 2025 April 22, 2025

June 7, 2025 May 22, 2025 May 27, 2025

ARRIVE AT YOUR TEST CENTER BY 7:30 AM WITH THE FOLLOWING:

Admission Ticket

Beaver Area Jr-Sr High School
Seneca Valley High School

New Brighton High School
Lincoln High School, Ellwood
Seneca Valley High School

Beaver Area Jr-Sr High School
Lincoln High School, Ellwood
Seneca Valley High School

Beaver Area Jr-Sr High School
Lincoln High School, Ellwood
Mercerburg Academy

Beaver Area Jr-Sr High School
Lincoln High School, Ellwood
Rochester Area High School
Seneca Valley High School

Beaver Area Jr-Sr High School
Mercerburg Academy
Seneca Valley High School

New Brighton High School
Lincoln High School, Ellwood

Photo Identification (diver's license, New Brighton HS School ID Card, or a school letter)

Calculator

Good Eraser Three (3) Pencils
Students with an IEP can be approved for accommodations. See your special education teacher or guidance counselor for additional information.

GOOD LUCK!

Ms. Hubbard and Ms. Young

39132
39246

39679
39246
39300

39132
39246
39300

39132
39246
39418

39132
39246
39624
39300

39132
39418
39300

39679
39246

v — o — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —



