SAT Fact Sheet for 2024-2025

Visit Website For Practice Material!

On-Line Registration - www.collegeboard.org

New Brighton High School Code - 392895

Cost of SAT - \$68.00, check, money order made payable to "The College Board" and mailed along with application to College Board; or Visa/Master Card/Diners Club and JCB; PayPal online. If you qualify, Fee Waiver Forms can be picked up in the High School Counseling Department. Registration late fee is an additional \$30.00.

Test Dates August 24, 2024	Registration Deadline August 9, 2024	<u>Late Registration (Late Fee Applies)</u> August 13, 2024	<u>Test Locations</u> Beaver Area Jr-Sr High School Seneca Valley High School	39132 39246
October 5, 2024	September 20, 2024	September 24, 2024	New Brighton High School Lincoln High School, Ellwood Seneca Valley High School	39679 39246 39300
November 2, 2024	October 18, 2024	October 22, 2024	Beaver Area Jr-Sr High School Lincoln High School, Ellwood Seneca Valley High School	39132 39246 39300
December 7, 2024	November 22, 2024	November 26, 2024	Beaver Area Jr-Sr High School Lincoln High School, Ellwood Mercerburg Academy	39132 39246 39418
March 8, 2025	February 21, 2025	February 25, 2025	Beaver Area Jr-Sr High School Lincoln High School, Ellwood Rochester Area High School Seneca Valley High School	39132 39246 39624 39300
May 3, 2025	April 18, 2025	April 22, 2025	Beaver Area Jr-Sr High School Mercerburg Academy Seneca Valley High School	39132 39418 39300
June 7, 2025	May 22, 2025	May 27, 2025	New Brighton High School Lincoln High School, Ellwood	39679 39246

ARRIVE AT YOUR TEST CENTER BY 7:30 AM WITH THE FOLLOWING:

Admission Ticket

Photo Identification (diver's license, New Brighton HS School ID Card, or a school letter)

Calculator

Good Eraser Three (3) Pencils

Students with an IEP can be approved for accommodations. See your special education teacher or guidance counselor for additional information.

GOOD LUCK! Ms. Hubbard and Ms. Young